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Distribution of final grades in Law (Staatsprüfung)
0421 Law

In order to achieve better comparability between various grading systems, the Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin follows the European Union
regulations providing relative grades in the form of grade distribution tables1. For that reason, the HU Berlin uses a reference group selection based
on the International Standard Classification of Education (ISCED)2. The data for ECTS grading tables are generated annually. The reference period
includes three previous calendar years at the time of data collection respectively.
The ECTS grading table below shows the statistical distribution of final grades, the total number of passed final examinations in the period
considered, and the average of the recorded final grades. Description of final grades is made according to the Regulation of the Federal Ministry of
Justice on a grading scale for the First and Second Legal State Exam of 3 December 1981 in the currently valid version (Verordnung des
Bundesministeriums der Justiz über eine Noten- und Punkteskala für die erste und zweite juristische Prüfung vom 3. Dezember 1981 (BGBl. I S.
1243) in der jeweils geltenden Fassung).
This document is valid for those graduates who completed their studies in 2022 by a Staatsprüfung.

Field of study Law (1. jur.Pr.)

Average final grade
(in points)

9,39

Good
"gut"

Fully satisfactory
"vollbefriedigend"

Satisfactory
"befriedigend"

Sufficient
"ausreichend"

Number of final examinations

Final grades and
point values

Total

Very good
"sehr gut"

18,00 - 14,00

13,99 - 11,50

11,49 - 9,00

8,99 - 6,50

6,49 - 4,00

930 100,00 100,00

3

135

418

328

46

0,32

14,52

44,95

35,27

4,95

0,32

14,84

59,78

95,05

100,00

A
bs

ol
u

te

P
er

ce
n

tu
al

(%
)

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
(%

)

ECTS Grading Table 2022 Final grades Staatprüfung 0421 - 14 Oct 21 Page 1 of  1

This non-personalized document is issued by the Examination Service Group, Department for Academic Affairs, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin;
it is valid without signature. For more information please visit hu.berlin/dstat.

1 See Common structural guidelines of the Länder for the accreditation of Bachelor's and Master's study courses (Resolution of the Standing Conference of the
Ministers of Education and Cultural Affairs of the Länder in the Federal Republic of Germany of 10 October 2003 as amended on 4 February 2010).
2 International Standard Classification of Education – Fields of education and training 2013 (ISCED-F 2013) – Detailed field descriptions. UNESCO Institute for
Statistics, 2015.
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