HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITÄT ZU BERLIN



ECTS GRADING TABLE 2022

Distribution of final grades in Law (Staatsprüfung)

0421 Law

In order to achieve better comparability between various grading systems, the Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin follows the European Union regulations providing relative grades in the form of grade distribution tables¹. For that reason, the HU Berlin uses a reference group selection based on the International Standard Classification of Education (ISCED)². The data for ECTS grading tables are generated annually. The reference period includes three previous calendar years at the time of data collection respectively.

The ECTS grading table below shows the statistical distribution of final grades, the total number of passed final examinations in the period considered, and the average of the recorded final grades. Description of final grades is made according to the Regulation of the Federal Ministry of Justice on a grading scale for the First and Second Legal State Exam of 3 December 1981 in the currently valid version (Verordnung des Bundesministeriums der Justiz über eine Noten- und Punkteskala für die erste und zweite juristische Prüfung vom 3. Dezember 1981 (BGBl. I S. 1243) in der jeweils geltenden Fassung).

This document is valid for those graduates who completed their studies in 2022 by a Staatsprüfung.

Field of study Law (1. jur.Pr.)

9,39

Average final grade

(in points)

Final grades and point values				
		Absolute	Percentual (%)	Cumulative (%)
Very good "sehr gut"	18,00 - 14,00	3	0,32	0,32
Good "gut"	13,99 - 11,50	135	14,52	14,84
Fully satisfactory "vollbefriedigend"	11,49 - 9,00	418	44,95	59,78
Satisfactory "befriedigend"	8,99 - 6,50	328	35,27	95,05
Sufficient	6,49 - 4,00	46	4,95	100,00

Total

930

100,00

100,00

Number of final examinations

This non-personalized document is issued by the Examination Service Group, Department for Academic Affairs, Humboldt-Universität zu Berlin; it is valid without signature. For more information please visit hu.berlin/dstat.

"ausreichend'

¹ See Common structural guidelines of the Länder for the accreditation of Bachelor's and Master's study courses (Resolution of the Standing Conference of the Ministers of Education and Cultural Affairs of the Länder in the Federal Republic of Germany of 10 October 2003 as amended on 4 February 2010).

² International Standard Classification of Education – Fields of education and training 2013 (ISCED-F 2013) – Detailed field descriptions. UNESCO Institute for Statistics, 2015.